Hurst

Senior School Fees 2024-25 Termly Fees

		Shell, Remove, V th	Sixth Form
Basic Fees	Weekly Boarding ¹	£13,080	£12,940
	Flexi Boarding ²	£12,280	£12,140
	Day	£10,220	£10,080

Additional Boarding Charges

Occasional boarding for day pupils where available	£77.50 per night
Occasional boarding for UVI th pupils in St Johns' House	£1,740 for 25 nights ³ £3,372 for 50 nights ³
Extra nights for flexi and weekly boarders	£63.00 per night

Senior and Junior Preparatory School Fees 2024-25 Termly Fees (Day)

Basic Fees	Senior Prep	Years 7 & 8	£7,470
	Junior Prep	Year 4 – 6	£6,870
		Year 3	£6,180
		Years 1 & 2	£4,180
		Reception - Full Day	£3,895
		Part Day ⁴	£2,910

Other Charges (All Schools)

Deposits ⁵ Commitment Fee Extra Tuition	UK residents Non-UK residents ⁶ Instrumental Music ⁷	£1,000 £12,000 £2,000 £348 per term for each instrument
	LAMDA ⁸	£348 per term for each ½ hour session (£233 per term for shared lessons)
Insurances etc ⁹	Learning Support / ESL ⁸ Fees Refund Scheme	£576 per term for each 1 hour session £348 per term for each ½ hour session Day Pupils 0.82% ^(NB 2023 rate) Boarding Pupils 0.63% ^(NB 2023 rate) (of basic fees per term)
	Private Health Insurance	£150.00 per term

Sibling Discounts

Where two or more children from the same immediate family attend the College at the same time the basic fees of all the siblings will be discounted as follows:

Two siblings attending at the same time	2.5%
Three siblings attending at the same time	7.5%
Four siblings attending at the same time	12.5%

Payment Options

The College encourages payment by Direct Debit or on-line payment, but payment may also be made by electronic funds transfer or cheque if desired.

Online payments: For card payments please visit <u>https://hurstpierpointcollegefees.flywire.com</u> and quote your College account number. Please note that payment by non-personal credit cards and international debit cards may incur a surcharge.

Monthly Payments: Although all fees are due on the first day of term, the College offers a monthly payment option for parents paying by Direct Debit. Under this arrangement the termly fees for the year are collected by 10 equal payments (which are set at approximately 10% of the basic annual fees) commencing on 28 July (or thereabouts) and monthly thereafter until 28 April of the following year, with a further balancing payment (to allow for extras, etc.) on 28 May. **There is no charge for this arrangement.**

If you would like to take advantage of this scheme (or wish to pay by termly Direct Debit), please contact the College's Bursary team (<u>finance@hppc.co.uk</u>) as soon as possible to request a Direct Debit mandate.

Notes

- ^{1.} 5 or 6 nights per week.
- ^{2.} 3 nights per week.
- ^{3.} Casual boarding for 25/50 nights paid in advance and valid for the duration of the school year.
- ^{4.} All pupils must attend for the full day. The part-day charge is the charge applicable for that part of the day not covered by the Government's 15 hours free childcare grant to those entitled to receive it. Please note that this fee is subject to change at any time should the funding or eligibility criteria be amended.
- ^{5.} The deposit is a one-off charge payable prior to entry and is retained until the pupil leaves the College.
- ^{6.} The commitment fee is a one-off charge payable with the deposit which is refunded when the pupil joins the College.
- ^{7.} Including singing. Charged in arrears for the number of lessons offered in the preceding term.
- ^{8.} Charged in arrears for the number of lessons offered in the preceding term.
- ^{9.} The charges for the Fees Refund Scheme and private health insurance are charged termly in advance. Pease note that the rates quoted are those for the current year, as we have yet to be advised of the rates for 2024-25. The cost of mandatory personal accident insurance including emergency dental cover, and, for Senior School pupils, personal effects insurance is included in the basic fee. Information about these insurances is on the College website.